Dec 7-06                                              SP7619 Evaluation Board Manual                           © 2006 Sipex Corporation
Page 1 of 4
The SP7619 Evaluation Board is designed to help the user evaluate the performance of the SP7619 for
use as a single LED Driver. The evaluation board is a completely assembled and tested surface mount
board which provides easy probe access points to all SP7619 inputs and outputs so that the user can
quickly connect and measure electrical characteristics and waveforms. The Evaluation Board schematic
diagram is shown at Figure 1.
DESCRIPTION AND BOARD SCHEMATIC

Dec 7-06                                              SP7619 Evaluation Board Manual                           © 2006 Sipex Corporation
Page 4 of 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model            Temperature Range                Package Type
SP7619EB............................................. -40°C to +85°C..................................... SP7619 Evaluation Board
SP7619ER-L  ....................................... -40°C to +85°C .....................Lead Free 8 Pin DFN (2mm x 3mm)
SP7619ER-L/TR  ................................ -40°C to +85° C .....................Lead Free 8 Pin DFN (2mm x 3mm)
SP7619AER-L...................................... -40°C to +85° C .....................Lead Free 8 Pin DFN (2mm x 3mm)
SP7619AER-L/TR ............................... -40°C to +85° C .....................Lead Free 8 Pin DFN (2mm x 3mm)
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 3,000 for DFN.
For further assistance:
Email:                         Sipexsupport@sipex.com